PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
1			lame		Execution Date	
Gerald Ludwick					12/05/2011	
Shawn Winkelmann					11/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:	All Natural Fr	All Natural Freshness, Inc.				
Street Address:	745 S. US 13	1				
City:	Three Rivers					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48093					
Property	у Туре		Num	ber		
		1				
Property Application Numbe		29402		ber		
	r:	29402		ber		
Application Numbe	r: CE DATA	<u> </u>		ber		
Application Numbe	r: CE DATA (248)29	2-2910		ber		
Application Numbe	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292	2-2910 2-2920	440	ber		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>Il be sent to the e</i> -	2-2910 2-2920 m@pate <i>mail add</i>	440 entco.com		2	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>II be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate <i>mail ad</i> o	440 entco.com			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i		3	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>II be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L Pontiac,	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> e Street, Suite 210		2	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L Pontiac, ET NUMBER:	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> e Street, Suite 210 GAN 48342		3	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>II be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L Pontiac, ET NUMBER: TER:	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> e Street, Suite 210 GAN 48342 1346B-002		2	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L Pontiac, ET NUMBER: IER: IER: 4 #page1.tif	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> e Street, Suite 210 GAN 48342 1346B-002		7	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	r: CE DATA (248)29 248-292 wmorga <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Eric Kur 29 W. L Pontiac, ET NUMBER: IER: IER: I #page1.tif #page2.tif	2-2910 2-2920 n@pate mail add tycz awrence	440 entco.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> e Street, Suite 210 GAN 48342 1346B-002		3	

FAX 10: (2118) 292-2910

Practitidner's Docket No. 13468-002

PATENT

For	U.S. Rights
For	U.S. Application
8y:	Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Gerald Ludwick 11333 Elizabeth Drive Three Rivers, MI 49093

Nationality: US

Shawn Winkelmann 51671 State Rd. 19 N. Elkhart, IN 46514

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

All Natural Freshness, Inc. 745 S. US 131 Three Rivers, MI 48093

State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

REMOVABLE BASKET LID

and which is found in United States application no. 29/402,440, filed on September 23, 2011, including the right to claim priority in the United States, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

Assignment of inversion-----page 1 of

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0732

- 338

- 6 || (| ° N

MICHIMAN METAL 866-512-2852

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been of will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, ittigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintan, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of invention-page 2 of a

· 0 8 (j

 Soltenter weine weisers 212-2865

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0733

Date: 45/2011 Signature/of Gerald L **wowick** SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT RESAR HEANAN DRZ ١, Whose full post office address is: 747 S. US. 131, THERE RIVIN, MI 49092 Male oath and say that I was personally present and did see: GRAMED LEANE Why is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the pitached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes the stated. Signed at: Tour On his day of 20 Subscribig liness Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

TINTER BEEFERS

§ : 290

¥7.

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0734

Date:	1-18-2011 Signature of Shawn Winkelmann
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
I,	Lisa Winkelmann
	se full post office address is;
	1071 State Rol 19 ETKHART IN 46514
Mał	e oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
Wh	Shawn Winkelmann
me	is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes sin stated.
Sig	edial: MECHTCINAN MATALS
On	NIS_18 day of November 20_11
	Subscribing Witness
-	

Assignment of invention-page 4 of 4

PATENT S STOR

1.1 P. 4

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

MICHIANA METAL 866-512-2852

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0735